High precission Assembling and manufacturing technologies -8%

Magnets components and assemblies -11%

Others 33%

Raw Materials 11%

Ultra high vacuum components and systems -6%

I. Bejar Alonso - Configuration, Quality Risk and Sourcing Officer

DR range Total

[A] 40 KCHF to 100 KCHF -7%

[B] 100 KCHF to 200 KCHF 17%

[C] 200 KCHF to 500 KCHF -6%

[D] 500 KCHF to 750 KCHF -1%

[E] 750 KCHF to 1,500 KCHF -7%

[F] 1,500 KCHF to 60,000

KCHF -2%

From qualitative to quantitative:

Vulnerability - Probability

I. Bejar Alonso - Configuration, Quality Risk and Sourcing Officer

Vulnerability

assessment

Severe

vulnerability

High

vulnerability

Moderate

vulnerability

Mild

vulnerability

No evidence

of

vulnerability

Assessment

scale
5 4 3 2 1

Vulnerability Probability

5 100 %

4 50 %

3 30 %

2 20 %

1 10 %

INTERNAL

CONTROL

PREVIOUS RISK

EXPERIENCE
CAPABILITY RATE OF CHANGE

Still values are reality dependent of the WPL

I. Bejar Alonso - Configuration, Quality Risk and Sourcing Officer

Exploration of several scenarios

I. Bejar Alonso - Configuration, Quality Risk and Sourcing Officer

Vulnerability
Probability

Optimistic
Impact Minimum Most likely Maximum

5 70% 5 10 % 20 % 30 %

4 40% 4 5 % 10 % 15 %

3 20% 3 -5 % 0 % 5 %

2 40% 2 -10 % 0 % 10 %

1 20% 1 -30 % -15 % 0 %

Vulnerability
Probability

Pessimistic
Impact Minimum Most likely Maximum

5 100% 5 30 % 50 % 60 %

4 80% 4 15 % 20 % 40 %

3 50% 3 5 % 15 % 25 %

2 50% 2 0 % 10 % 20 %

1 50% 1 -10 % 0 % 10 %

Distribution of the Risk

I. Bejar Alonso - Configuration, Quality Risk and Sourcing Officer

 The risk pattern will take a

consideration the impact profile

(PERT distribution based on the

most likely, minimum and

maximum)

 The probability that the event

happens based on the

vulnerability of the event

 The relative weight of each

family of risks (ex. Production

risk for WP3 will have 200 times

more weight than the risks on

lack of scientific publications)

Distribution of the Risk

I. Bejar Alonso - Configuration, Quality Risk and Sourcing Officer

 The all is normalized so that the